


















!
!
!

•$ )*-6-!-2=,.K-!*:!Q?R?7ZB?PSA!,.!6M/!#6M/0!I0*J/96!)*-6-5")'!N,./!,6/+!*:!6M/!%2-6/0!
I0*J/96!DHGK/6P!

!
!

!
!
!
!
1/9*++/.G/G!%*6,*.$!!!"#$%&'($)*+,-$+..,*/#0$+$-#1,#+0#$*2$3456789:89$;*$;"#$(--<;<*=+>$!#+?$
@*=;,<AB;<*=$&*B,1#0$*2$'B=-0$+=-$+$-#1,#+0#$*2$3456789:89$;*$;"#$+A*/#$><0;#-$><=#$<;#?0$C<;"<=$;"#$
D0#0$*2$'B=-0$*2$;"#$&;+-<B?$%+0;#,$E,*F#1;$)B-G#;:	

Division Description
Master Project 
Budget as of 

8/03/2017

Budget Increases/
Reallocations Budget Reduction Adjusted Budget

11/17/2017

00-15-005 Earned Interest - Settlement Trust Account $193.63 $193.63
00-25-005 Team Contribution $377,000,000.00 $377,000,000.00
00-25-010 Private Contribution $100,000,000.00 $100,000,000.00
00-25-015 Additional Team Contribution $131,557,990.27 ($94,082.82) $131,463,907.45
00-30-005 State of Minnesota Contribution $498,000,000.00 $498,000,000.00
00-90-005 Aramark Capital Investment $3,500,000.00 $3,500,000.00
00-90-010 SMG Capital Investment $2,250,000.00 $2,250,000.00
00-90-015 Verizon Capital Investment $14,576,890.50 $14,576,890.50
00-90-020 NRG Cost Reimbursement $232,345.00 $232,345.00
00-90-025 Commemorative Brick Proceeds $1,600,000.00 $1,600,000.00
00-90-030 Design Team Contribution $275,000.00 $275,000.00
00-90-035 3rd Party Contribution $2,750,000.00 $2,750,000.00
00-90-040 Local TV Station Licensing Proceeds $105,000.00 $105,000.00

Total Sources of Funds $1,131,847,419.40 $0.00 ($94,082.82) $1,131,753,336.58

10-00-000 Site Acquisition & Improvements $59,295,028.11 ($10,369.64) $59,284,658.47
20-00-000 Construction Costs $909,624,794.73 ($2,395.00) $909,622,399.73
30-00-000 Furnishings, Fixtures & Equip. $67,280,755.40 ($286,589.36) ($125,900.40) $66,868,265.64
40-00-000 Development Costs $86,867,522.54 $470,605.61 $223,119.00 $87,561,247.15
50-00-000 Financing Costs $0.00 $0.00
60-00-000 Other Project Costs $0.00 $0.00

TCF Stadium Improvements $6,943,043.89 $35,500.94 ($191,301.42) $6,787,243.41
East Event Buildout $0.00 $0.00
Other Mutually Agreed Cost 1 $232,201.51 $232,201.51
Other Mutually Agreed Cost 2 $99,075.00 $99,075.00
IPTV Enhancement $0.00 $0.00
Mediation Settlement $0.00 $0.00
Team Funded Enhancements $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorship Power/Data Fund $0.00 $0.00

90-00-000 Project Contingency $1,504,998.22 ($206,752.55) $1,298,245.67

Total Uses of Funds $1,131,847,419.40 ($0.00) ($94,082.82) $1,131,753,336.58

SOURCES OF FUNDS

USES OF FUNDS

Table	1
Stadium	Master	Project	Budget	Summary

10







	
Minnesota Sports Facilities Authority    
1005 4th Street S., Minneapolis, MN 55415-1752

	

 
Phone: 612-332-0386    TTY: 1-800-627-3529    Fax: 612-332-8334    www.msfa.com                           Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer 

	
MEMORANDUM	

	
TO:	 	 MSFA	Commissioners	

FROM:																	Alex	Tittle,	Equity	Consultant	

DATE:	 	 November	16,	2017	 	

SUBJECT:		 Equity	Program	Update	

	
The	Equity	Plan	for	U.	S.	Bank	Stadium	operations	was	developed	based	on	the	unique	assessment	of	a	facility	that	
had	not	experienced	a	full	season	of	operation.	Performance	reports	provided	by	SMG	and	Aramark	were	assessed	
and	validated.		The	next	Stadium	Equity	public	meeting	will	be	March	21,	2018.		
	

• U.S.	Bank	Stadium	Operations	
o Workforce	–	Labor	hours,	related	wages	and	random	staff	inquiries		
o Targeted	Business	–	Procurement	activity	which	identifies	expenses	relative	to	operations	from	

SMG	and	Aramark	
o Employment	Assistance	Firm	(“EAF”)	–	Activity	which	aids	in	outreach	and	recruiting;	not	limited	

to	job/career	fairs	
o Introductory	meetings	with	the	new	security	firms	(Whelan	&	G4S)		

	
• The	EAF	conducted	5	fairs	resulting	in	271	assessments	and	53	recruits	to	support	hiring	for	SMG	and	

Whelan	at	the	Stadium.	
	

• Total	WORKFORCE:		January	1	-	September	30,	2017	
	

			 	 	 												SMG	 	 	 	 			 							ARAMARK		
o 42%	Minority	(56,679	hours)	$997K	 	 51%	Minority	(100,003	hours)	$2.0M		
o 35%	Women	(46,851	hours)	$932K	 	 41%	Women	(87,569	hours)	$2.3M	
o 4.5%	Veteran		(6,083	hours)	$181K	 	 2%	Veteran	(7,377	hours)		$177K		
o Total	Hours	(134,640	hours)	$3.2M	 	 Total	Hours	(204,000	hours)	$5.2M	

									TOTAL	
	 	 	 	 	 46%	Minority	(156,682	hours)	$3M	
	 	 	 	 	 40%	Women	(134,420	hours)	$3.2M		
	 	 	 	 	 4%	Veteran	(13,460	hours)	$358K		
	 	 	 	 	 				Total	Hours	338,993	/	$8.4M			
	

• Total	TARGETED	BUSINESS:		January	1	-	September	30,	2017	
	

		SMG	 	 	 	 	 									ARAMARK	
o MBE:		$3,172,875	(30%)		 	 	 MBE:		$21,176	(11%)		
o WBE:		$108,388	(2%)	 	 	 	 WBE:		$0	
o VBE:			$82,679	(2%)		 	 	 	 VBE:		$36,775	(20%)	
o Total	TB:	($10,705,690)		 	 	 Total	TB:	($184,568)		

								TOTAL	
	 								29%	MBE:	$3,176,107	 											1%	WBE:	$108,388	 	 0.8%	VBE:	$82,679	
	

Total	Available	Spend:		$10,825,987	

13




